
 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING 

 

 

VISION 

 

 
We are committed to produce not only good engineers but good human beings, also. 

  

 

 

 

 

MISSION 

 

“Holistic development of students and teachers is what we believe in and work for. 

We strive to achieve this by imbibing a unique value system, transparent work 

culture, excellent academic and physical environment conducive to learning, 

creativity and technology transfer. Our mandate is to generate, preserve and share 

knowledge for developing a vibrant society”. 
 

  



 
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING 

 

PROGRAMME OUTCOMES 
The graduates of Computer Engineering will be able to: 

 

PO1 
Engineering knowledge 

Engineering knowledge 

 

Apply the knowledge of mathematics, science, 
Engineering fundamentals, and an Engineering 

specialization to the solution of complex 

Engineering problems.  

 

 

PO2 

 

 

Problem analysis 

Identify, formulate, review research literature, and 
analyze complex Engineering problems reaching 

substantiated conclusions using first principles of 

mathematics natural sciences, and Engineering 
sciences.  

 

 

PO3 

 

 

Design / Development of Solutions 

Design solutions for complex Engineering 

problems and design system components or 

processes that meet the specified needs with 
appropriate consideration for the public health and 

safety, and the cultural, societal, and 

Environmental considerations.  

 

PO4 
 

Conduct Investigations of Complex 

Problems 

Use research-based knowledge and research 
methods including design of experiments, analysis 

and interpretation of data, and synthesis of the 

information to provide valid conclusions.  

 

 

PO5 

 

 

Modern Tool Usage 

Create, select, and apply appropriate techniques, 

resources, and modern Engineering and IT tools 

including prediction and modeling to complex 

Engineering activities with an understanding of 
the limitations.  

 

 

PO6 

 

 

The Engineer and Society 

Apply reasoning informed by the contextual 

knowledge to assess societal, health, safety, legal 
and cultural issues and the consequent 

responsibilities relevant to the professional 

engineering practice.  

 

 

PO7 

 

 

Environment and Sustainability 

Understand the impact of the professional 
Engineering solutions in societal and 

Environmental contexts, and demonstrate the 

knowledge of, and need for sustainable 
development.  

 

PO8 

 

Ethics 

Apply ethical principles and commit to 

professional ethics and responsibilities and norms 

of the Engineering practice.  

 

PO9 

 

Individual and Team Work 

Function effectively as an individual, and as a 

member or leader in diverse teams, and in 

multidisciplinary settings.  

 

PO10 
 

Communication 

Skills 

Communicate effectively on complex Engineering 
activities with the Engineering community and 

with society at large, such as, being able to 

comprehend and write effective reports and design 
documentation, make effective presentations, and 

give and receive clear instructions.  
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PO11 

 

 

Project Management and Finance 

Demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the 

Engineering and management principles and 
apply these to one‘s own work, as a member and 

leader in a team, to manage projects and in 

multidisciplinary Environments.  

 

PO12 

 

Life-long Learning 

Recognize the need for, and have the preparation 

and ability to engage in independent and life-long 

learning in the broadest context of technological 

change.  
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PROGRAMME SPECIFIC OUTCOMES 

 
PSO1  Professional Skills-The ability to understand, analyze and develop computer programs in the areas 

related to algorithms, system software, multimedia, web design, big data analytics, and networking 
for efficient design of computer-based systems of varying complexities.  

PSO2  Problem-Solving Skills- The ability to apply standard practices and strategies in software project 

development using open-ended programming environments to deliver a quality product for business 
success.  

PSO3  Successful Career and Entrepreneurship- The ability to employ modern computer languages, 

environments, and platforms in creating innovative career paths to be an entrepreneur, and a zest for 

higher studies.  

 
 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 
 

 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 



 
 

 

 

  



 
 

  



 
 



 
 

 



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  

 



 
 

  

  



 
 

  

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  

  



 
 

 

 



 
 

 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

 



 
 

 

  



 
 

  



 
 

 



 
 

  



 
 

  



 
 

 



 
 

  

  



 
 

  

  



 
 

  



 
 

  



Sr. No. Course PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

1 110005 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.33 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 0.00 1.33 1.00 1.00 1.00

2 210241 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.00 1.00

3 210242 2.17 2.33 2.50 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 1.50 1.00

4 210243 2.25 2.00 2.50 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

5 210244 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

6 210245 3.00 1.33 2.50 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

7 210247 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.50 2.00 1.50 1.67 0.83 1.83 1.50 0.33 1.83 1.00 1.00 1.00

8 210248 2.50 2.33 2.17 2.00 2.17 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.00 1.83 2.17 1.00 1.00 1.00

9 210249 1.17 1.50 1.33 1.50 1.00 0.80 0.80 1.00 0.50 1.17 1.00 0.67 2.50 2.67 2.50

10 210250 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

11 210246 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.25 2.33 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

12 310241 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00

13 310242 3.00 3.00 2.33 2.17 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 1.00 1.00 1.00

14 310243 2.00 1.67 1.50 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

15 310244 1.33 1.75 1.40 1.40 1.60 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

16 310245A 2.17 2.00 1.67 2.33 2.20 2.75 0.00 1.00 1.60 1.00 1.40 1.67 1.00 1.00 1.00

17 310246 2.00 1.33 2.50 0.00 2.33 1.00 1.33 1.00 3.00 1.33 1.33 1.25 1.00 1.00 1.00

18 310247 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

19 310248 1.17 2.00 2.17 1.67 2.33 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.33 1.50 1.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

20 310249 1.50 1.25 1.75 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

21 410241 1.67 1.50 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

22 410242 3.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.00

23 410243 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.00

24 410244 (D) 2.50 1.75 2.00 1.50 1.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.00

25 410245 (B) 1.33 1.80 1.83 2.17 2.17 1.00 1.00 1.33 1.83 1.17 1.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00

26 410246 3.00 2.83 2.33 3.00 2.17 2.17 2.33 1.00 1.75 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 1.50 0.00

27 410247 3.00 2.33 2.67 2.83 1.83 2.50 1.80 1.75 1.80 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.17 1.75 0.00

28 410248 1.50 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.75 1.75 1.25 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 3.00 2.50 2.25 1.50

29 110005 2.67 2.00 2.17 1.83 2.17 2.17 2.17 1.67 1.50 1.67 1.50 2.17 2.50 1.67 2.00

30 210252 2.50 2.80 2.20 1.25 2.60 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.50 2.83 1.40 1.25

31 210253 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 1.00

32 210254 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
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Sr. No. Course PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING
PROGRAM ARTICULATION MATRIX

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

33 210255 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.75 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.75 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

34 210256 3.00 2.83 2.83 2.83 2.67 1.67 1.00 2.33 2.00 1.00 2.67 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

35 210257 2.83 2.33 2.67 2.00 2.33 1.17 1.17 1.00 1.33 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

36 210258 3.00 2.33 1.67 2.00 1.83 2.17 2.00 1.00 1.50 1.67 1.00 1.67 1.00 1.00 1.00

37 210260 2.83 2.00 2.67 0.00 1.83 2.33 3.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

38 210259 1.33 1.33 1.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 2.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

39 310251 1.17 2.00 1.67 1.50 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

40 310252 1.40 1.60 1.60 1.80 1.60 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

41 310253 1.33 2.17 2.17 1.33 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

42 310254A 3.00 2.80 1.80 2.40 0.00 2.00 1.00 1.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

43 310255 1.67 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.33 1.50 1.50 1.40 1.50 1.50 1.17 1.00 1.00 1.00

44 310256 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.17 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

45 310257 1.67 1.67 2.67 1.33 1.50 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

46 310258 1.17 0.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.67 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

47 410250 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.17 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

48 410251 3.00 2.67 2.50 2.83 2.50 1.33 1.33 1.50 1.00 1.40 2.50 2.50 2.17 2.00 0.00

49 410252 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.40 1.50 1.40 1.17 1.20 1.50 1.33 1.83 2.83 2.83 0.00

50 410253 3.00 2.83 2.00 2.60 1.80 1.80 1.40 2.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 2.33 2.40 2.60 0.00

51 410254 3.00 2.83 2.83 2.50 3.00 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 2.83 2.83 0.00

52 410255 2.50 2.50 2.33 1.50 2.33 1.67 1.17 1.83 2.00 0.83 0.83 1.00 1.50 1.00 0.00

53 410256 2.67 2.83 2.33 2.60 1.80 2.00 1.60 2.33 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.83 2.00 2.40 2.00

2.18 2.09 2.14 1.89 2.00 1.61 1.47 1.53 1.68 1.46 1.47 1.53 1.41 1.34 1.10

72.75 69.77 71.43 63.04 66.63 53.60 48.91 51.11 56.01 48.68 48.97 50.99 47.05 44.71 36.63

Course Co-ordinator Program Co-ordinator Principal / Director

Average  PO

% Average 



Course: 410253(C) BE

Course Outcomes

Type of Assessment

I Assessment Tools UT1 TW  
ASSI/

TUT

% of all 

tools
IN SEM

OR / 

PR

END 

SEM
TW

% of all 

tools
UT1 TW

PREL

IM

ASSI/

TUT

% of all 

tools
IN SEM OR / PR

END 

SEM
TW

% of all 

tools

Total Marks 30 0 30.00 30 50 0 50 130.00 30 0 0 0 30.00 30 50 0 50 130.00

Name of the Students 66 66 66 66

1 B5546 B151054201 ABHINAV SINHA PRERNA SINH 29 97 Y 27 42 43 86 Y 29 97 Y 27 42 43 86 Y

2 B5557 B151054202 ABHISHEK VAISHYA SANGITA 26 87 Y 27 43 44 88 Y 26 87 Y 27 43 44 88 Y

3 B5401 B151054203 ADMANE AJINKYA PRADIPKUMA 16 53 N 29 44 43 89 Y 16 53 N 29 44 43 89 Y

4 B5402 B151054204 AJMERI ISHAN RAKESHCHANDR 28 93 Y 24 41 41 82 Y 28 93 Y 24 41 41 82 Y

5 B5451 B151054205 AKASH GUPTA GEETA 7192200 28 93 Y 26 42 43 85 Y 28 93 Y 26 42 43 85 Y

6 B5492 B151054206 AKASH MAURYA VIDYA MAURYA 29 97 Y 29 43 44 89 Y 29 97 Y 29 43 44 89 Y

7 B5558 B151054207 AKHIL V SATHI VARIER M.V. 28 93 Y 29 43 42 88 Y 28 93 Y 29 43 42 88 Y

8 B5551 B151054208 ALISH SULKIYA PUSHPA SULK 25 83 Y 27 42 41 85 Y 25 83 Y 27 42 41 85 Y

9 B5403 B151054209 ALLEPALLY PRANAY VEERABRA 28 93 Y 29 44 44 90 Y 28 93 Y 29 44 44 90 Y

10 B5510 B151054210 AMRITESH PANDEY SAVITA 71 0 0 N 27 41 42 85 Y 0 0 N 27 41 42 85 Y

11 B5439 B151054211 ANIMESH GAHARWAR PRATIBHA 28 93 Y 28 42 43 87 Y 28 93 Y 28 42 43 87 Y

12 B5404 B151054212 ANPAT ROHIT SHANKAR SAVIT 0 0 N 28 43 44 88 Y 0 0 N 28 43 44 88 Y

13 B5481 B151054213 ANSHULI KUMARI SUDHA KUMA 29 97 Y 29 43 43 88 Y 29 97 Y 29 43 43 88 Y

14 B5421 B151054214 APURVA CHATURVEDI MEENA C 27 90 Y 27 43 45 88 Y 27 90 Y 27 43 45 88 Y

15 B5405 B151054215 ARGADE OMKAR CHANDRAKANT 29 97 Y 28 44 43 88 Y 29 97 Y 28 44 43 88 Y

16 B5544 B151054216 ASHISH KUMAR SRIVASTVA US 28 93 Y 27 42 44 87 Y 28 93 Y 27 42 44 87 Y

17 B5417 B151054217 ATHARV SHASHIKANT BIRARI 28 93 Y 27 43 41 85 Y 28 93 Y 27 43 41 85 Y

18 B5406 B151054218 AUNDHKAR AAKASH AVINASH A 28 93 Y 27 44 45 89 Y 28 93 Y 27 44 45 89 Y

19 B5407 B151054219 BANKAR NIRANJAN ANANDRAO 29 97 Y 27 43 45 88 Y 29 97 Y 27 43 45 88 Y

21 B5410 B151054221 BHARUKA AMAN ANKALESH KAN 29 97 Y 29 41 41 85 Y 29 97 Y 29 41 41 85 Y

22 B5411 B151054222 BHAVE SAURABH RAKESH REKH 29 97 Y 28 42 43 87 Y 29 97 Y 28 42 43 87 Y

23 B5412 B151054223 BHAVSAR SIDDHARTH KAILAS 28 93 Y 24 42 43 84 Y 28 93 Y 24 42 43 84 Y

24 B5413 B151054224 BHORE ANIKET DURGADAS PRE 29 97 Y 29 43 44 89 Y 29 97 Y 29 43 44 89 Y

25 B5414 B151054225 BHUJBAL RUSHIKESH BHASKAR 29 97 Y 26 42 43 85 Y 29 97 Y 26 42 43 85 Y

26 B5418 B151054226 BORAWAKE KANCHAN MANGESH 28 93 Y 28 40 42 85 Y 28 93 Y 28 40 42 85 Y

27 B5419 B151054227 CHAHAL GAURAV DILIP SAVIT 26 87 Y 28 41 44 87 Y 26 87 Y 28 41 44 87 Y

28 B5420 B151054228 CHAND SIDHARTH SHAILESH S 29 97 Y 28 41 43 86 Y 29 97 Y 28 41 43 86 Y

29 B5423 B151054229 CHAUDHARI GHANSHYAM MADAN 28 93 Y 29 42 43 88 Y 28 93 Y 29 42 43 88 Y

30 B5424 B151054230 CHAVAN PRATHMESH MANOJ CH 29 97 Y 29 43 42 88 Y 29 97 Y 29 43 42 88 Y

4281.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14270.0 152.0 4488.0 6935.0 0.0 9641.0 #VALUE! 162.0 4281.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14270.0 153.0 4570.0 6935.0 0.0 7083.0 14298.5 164.0

Average 26.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.19 19.86 30.69 0.00 42.66 #VALUE! 26.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.19 27.04 41.04 0.00 41.91 84.61

160 226 160 169

152 162 153 164

95.00 71.68 95.63 97.04

3 3 3 3

0.60 0.60

2.4 2.4

3.00 3.00

2.73

A Y % RESULT

2017 - 18 78 CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 CO6 CO

2018 - 19 82 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98

2019 - 20 68.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.73

76 N N N N N N N

Attainment Level

If % Attainment <=50, Level obtained = 1 (Low)

If % Attainment >50 & <66, Level obtained = 2 (Medium)

If % Attainment >=66, Level obtained = 3 (High)

Target Value Action Required (Y/N)

Total CO1 Attainment level (A+B)

CO

Gap Analysis

To measure course outcomes attained level 

through University examination are obtained by 

using precribed levels defined by program.

Final CO Attainment level

410253(C)

Attained Level

Target Level

% Attainment 

B. External  Attainment Level (80%) B. External  Attainment Level (80%)

A. Internal Attainment Level (20%) A. Internal Attainment Level (20%)

Total CO2 Attainment level (A+B)

Total

Avg.  Relevant Marks %

Sr. 

No

ROLL 

NO.

EXAM 

SEAT  NO. Avg.  Relevant Marks % Avg.  Relevant Marks % Avg.  Relevant Marks %

Students 

Attained 

Y/N 

Students 

Attained 

Y/N 

Students 

Attained 

Y/N 

Students 

Attained 

Y/N 

SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUES CAMPUS

NBN Sinhgad School of Engineering, Ambegaon, Pune -41.

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Academic Year Semester
CO1 CO2

2021 - 22

CC Class:

Internal External Internal External

% Attainment 

Attainment level Attainment level 

No of students achieved No of students achieved 

Total No fo Students Total No fo Students 
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Sr. No. Course CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 CO6 CO
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NBN SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, AMBEGOAN (BK), PUNE - 41
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CO ATTAINMENT 

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

26 410246 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

27 410247 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

28 410248 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

29 110005 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

30 210252 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 2.87

31 210253 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

32 210254 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

33 210255 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

34 210256 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

35 210257 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

36 210258 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.93

37 210260 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

38 210259 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.93

39 310251 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

40 310252 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 0.73

41 310253 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

42 310254A 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

43 310255 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

44 310256 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.93

45 310257 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 2.93

46 310258 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 2.93

47 410250 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.93

48 410251 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.80 2.97

49 410252 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.93

50 410253 3.00 3.00 2.40 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.90



Sr. No. Course CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 CO6 CO

1 110005 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.80

2 210241 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.80

3 210242 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00

4 210243 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

5 210244 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

6 210245 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 2.93

7 210247 2.60 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.87

8 210248 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

9 210249 2.60 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.87

10 210250 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

11 210246 3.00 3.00 2.40 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.90

12 310241 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 2.93

13 310242 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

14 310243 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

15 310244 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

16 310245A 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

17 310246 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

18 310247 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

19 310248 3.00 3.00 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.93

20 310249 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

21 410241 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

22 410242 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

23 410243 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

24 410244 (D) 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

25 410245 (B) 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUES CAMPUS 

NBN SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, AMBEGOAN (BK), PUNE - 41

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING

CO ATTAINMENT 

Academic Year: 2021 - 22



Sr. No. Course CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 CO6 CO
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CO ATTAINMENT 

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

51 410254 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.93

52 410255 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.93

53 410256 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.60 2.93

2.97 2.96 2.97 2.95 2.97 2.97

98.93 98.67 98.93 98.40 98.93 99.07

Course Co-ordinator     Program Co-ordinator Principal / Director

Average 

% Average 



PO and PSO Attainment  

Calculating PO attainment for direct method 

The PO attainment is calculated by using the predefined CO/PO matrix and the 

value of Final CO attainment for the subject 

The PO attainment is calculated by using the formula 

PO attainment = Avg, of CO’s of a PO /3    X   Final CO attainment for the 

subject 

For Example, if you want to calculate the PO attainment value for PO1 in the 

below table 

PO attainment for PO1 = (Avg. of CO’s for PO1 / 3)   X   2.97 

PO attainment for PO1 = 2.97 

  



Sr. No. Course PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

1 110005 1.87 1.87 2.80 1.24 2.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.93 2.80 0.00 1.24 0.93 0.93 0.93

2 210241 2.80 2.80 2.80 1.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.40 0.93 0.93

3 210242 2.17 2.33 2.50 2.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.67 1.50 1.00

4 210243 2.25 2.00 2.50 1.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

5 210244 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

6 210245 2.93 1.30 2.44 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.98 0.98 0.98

7 210247 1.91 1.91 1.91 1.43 1.91 1.43 1.59 0.80 1.75 1.43 0.32 1.75 0.96 0.96 0.96

8 210248 2.50 2.33 2.17 2.00 2.17 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.50 2.00 1.83 2.17 1.00 1.00 1.00

9 210249 1.12 1.43 1.27 1.43 0.96 0.76 0.76 0.96 0.48 1.12 0.96 0.64 2.39 2.55 2.39

10 210250 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

11 210246 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.90 2.18 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97

12 310241 1.96 1.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 1.96 0.00 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.00 0.00

13 310242 3.00 3.00 2.33 2.17 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 1.00 1.00 1.00

14 310243 2.00 1.67 1.50 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

15 310244 1.33 1.75 1.40 1.40 1.60 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

16 310245A 2.17 2.00 1.67 2.33 2.20 2.75 0.00 1.00 1.60 1.00 1.40 1.67 1.00 1.00 1.00

17 310246 2.00 1.33 2.50 0.00 2.33 1.00 1.33 1.00 3.00 1.33 1.33 1.25 1.00 1.00 1.00

18 310247 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.20 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

19 310248 1.14 1.96 2.12 1.63 2.28 1.96 0.00 0.00 2.28 1.47 1.63 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98

20 310249 1.50 1.25 1.75 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

21 410241 1.67 1.50 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

22 410242 3.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.00

23 410243 3.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.00

24 410244 (D) 2.50 1.75 2.00 1.50 1.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.00

25 410245 (B) 1.33 1.80 1.83 2.17 2.17 1.00 1.00 1.33 1.83 1.17 1.67 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00

26 410246 3.00 2.83 2.33 3.00 2.17 2.17 2.33 1.00 1.75 1.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 1.50 0.00

27 410247 3.00 2.33 2.67 2.83 1.83 2.50 1.80 1.75 1.80 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.17 1.75 0.00

28 410248 1.50 2.75 2.00 3.00 2.75 1.75 1.25 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.75 3.00 2.50 2.25 1.50

29 110005 2.67 2.00 2.17 1.83 2.17 2.17 2.17 1.67 1.50 1.67 1.50 2.17 2.50 1.67 2.00

30 210252 2.39 2.68 2.10 1.19 2.48 0.96 0.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.43 1.43 2.71 1.34 1.19

31 210253 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 1.00

32 210254 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

33 210255 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.75 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.75 2.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

34 210256 3.00 2.83 2.83 2.83 2.67 1.67 1.00 2.33 2.00 1.00 2.67 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

35 210257 2.83 2.33 2.67 2.00 2.33 1.17 1.17 1.00 1.33 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

36 210258 2.93 2.28 1.63 1.96 1.79 2.12 1.96 0.98 1.47 1.63 0.98 1.63 0.98 0.98 0.98

37 210260 2.83 2.00 2.67 0.00 1.83 2.33 3.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

38 210259 1.30 1.30 0.98 0.00 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 1.96 0.49 0.49 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98

39 310251 1.17 2.00 1.67 1.50 2.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

40 310252 0.34 0.39 0.39 0.44 0.39 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.24

Direct PO Attainment 
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PO ATTAINMENT 

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

41 310253 1.33 2.17 2.17 1.33 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

42 310254A 3.00 2.80 1.80 2.40 0.00 2.00 1.00 1.50 0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

43 310255 1.67 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 1.33 1.50 1.50 1.40 1.50 1.50 1.17 1.00 1.00 1.00

44 310256 1.96 1.96 1.96 1.96 2.12 1.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.93 0.00 0.98 0.98 0.98

45 310257 1.63 1.63 2.61 1.30 1.47 0.98 0.98 0.00 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.98

46 310258 1.14 0.00 1.96 1.96 2.93 1.96 0.00 1.96 1.96 1.96 1.63 1.96 0.98 0.98 0.98

47 410250 2.00 1.75 2.00 1.17 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

48 410251 2.97 2.64 2.47 2.80 2.47 1.32 1.32 1.48 0.99 1.38 2.47 2.47 2.14 1.98 0.00

49 410252 2.44 2.93 2.44 2.44 2.35 1.47 1.37 1.14 1.17 1.47 1.30 1.79 2.77 2.77 0.00

50 410253 2.90 2.74 1.93 2.51 1.74 1.74 1.35 1.93 2.90 0.00 0.00 2.26 2.32 2.51 0.00

51 410254 2.93 2.77 2.77 2.44 2.93 1.96 0.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.98 2.77 2.77 0.00

52 410255 2.44 2.44 2.28 1.47 2.28 1.63 1.14 1.79 1.96 0.81 0.81 0.98 1.47 0.98 0.00

53 410256 2.61 2.77 2.28 2.54 1.76 1.96 1.56 2.28 1.96 0.00 0.00 1.79 1.96 2.35 1.96

DPOA 46 2.14 2.04 2.09 1.84 1.95 1.57 1.43 1.49 1.64 1.42 1.43 1.50 1.38 1.31 1.07

Sr. No Survy PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

1 Student Exit 2.63 2.55 2.61 2.59 2.61 2.51 2.62 2.62 2.62 2.64 2.56 2.58 2.55 2.61 2.62

2 Alumni 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.81 2.81 2.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.72 2.76

3 Placement 2.78 2.04 2.04 2.04 0.00 2.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 2.04 2.04 2.04

4 Parent 2.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.58 2.55 2.51 2.58 2.55

5 Teacher 2.81 2.76 0.00 2.76 2.54 2.74 0.00 0.00 2.74 0.00 2.78 2.84 2.81 2.76 2.84

IPOA Average 2.71 2.45 2.33 2.55 2.65 2.61 2.62 2.62 2.68 2.64 2.73 2.74 2.48 2.54 2.56

2.14 2.04 2.09 1.84 1.95 1.57 1.43 1.49 1.64 1.42 1.43 1.50 1.38 1.31 1.07

2.71 2.45 2.33 2.55 2.65 2.61 2.62 2.62 2.68 2.64 2.73 2.74 2.48 2.54 2.56

1.71 1.64 1.67 1.47 1.56 1.26 1.14 1.19 1.31 1.14 1.15 1.20 1.10 1.05 0.85

0.54 0.49 0.47 0.51 0.53 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.54 0.53 0.55 0.55 0.50 0.51 0.51

2.25 2.13 2.14 1.98 2.09 1.78 1.67 1.72 1.85 1.66 1.69 1.74 1.60 1.56 1.37

2.18 2.09 2.14 1.89 2.00 1.61 1.47 1.53 1.68 1.46 1.47 1.53 1.41 1.34 1.10

2.25 2.13 2.14 1.98 2.09 1.78 1.67 1.72 1.85 1.66 1.69 1.74 1.60 1.56 1.37

N N Y N N N N N N N N N N N N

Course Co-ordinator     Program Co-ordinator Principal / Director

Achieved PO

Action Reuired

Indirect PO Atainment 

Direct PO Atainment

Indirect PO Atainment

A. 80% of Direct PO

B.20% of In Direct PO

PO Atainment (A+B)

Target PO 



POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO1: 

PO1 2.24 2.29

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO2: 

PO2 2.15 2.17

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO3: 

PO3 2.14 2.15

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUES CAMPUS 

NBN SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, AMBEGOAN (BK), PUNE - 41

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING
POs & PSOs Attainment Levels and Actions for improvement

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

Observations

 Engineering knowledge:  Apply knowledge of mathematics, science and engineering to analyze, 

design and evaluate mechanical components & systems using state -of-the-art IT tools.

Target Achieved

Observations

Problem analysis: Analyze problems of mechanical engineering including thermal, manufacturing and

industrial systems to formulate design requirements

Target Achieved

Observations

Design/development of solutions: Design, implement, and evaluate mechanical systems and processes 

considering public health, safety, cultural, societal and environmental issues.

Target Achieved

Observations



SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUES CAMPUS 

NBN SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, AMBEGOAN (BK), PUNE - 41

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING
POs & PSOs Attainment Levels and Actions for improvement

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

PO4: 

PO4 1.93 2.01

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO5: 

PO5 2.00 2.08

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO6: 

PO6 1.60 1.77

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

Conduct investigations of complex problems: Use research-based knowledge and researchmethods 

including design of experiments, analysis and interpretation of data, and synthesis of theInformation to 

provide valid conclusions.

Target Achieved

Observations

Modern tool usage: Create, select, and apply appropriate techniques, resources, and 

modernengineering and IT tools including prediction and modeling to complex engineering activities 

with anUnderstanding of the limitations.

Target Achieved

Observations

The engineer and society:  Apply reasoning informed by the contextual knowledge to assesssocietal, 

health, safety, legal and cultural issues and the consequent responsibilities relevant to theProfessional 

engineering practice.

Target Achieved

Observations



SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUES CAMPUS 

NBN SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, AMBEGOAN (BK), PUNE - 41

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING
POs & PSOs Attainment Levels and Actions for improvement

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

PO7: 

PO7 1.49 1.68

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO8: 

PO8 1.59 1.76

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO9: 

PO9 1.63 1.80

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

Environment and sustainability:  Understand the impact of the professional engineering solutions in 

societal and environmental contexts, and demonstrate the knowledge of, and need for sustainable 

development.

Target Achieved

Observations

Ethics: Apply ethical principles and commit to professional ethics and responsibilities and norms of the 

engineering practice.

Target Achieved

Observations

Individual and team work: Function effectively as an individual, and as a member or leader in diverse 

teams, and in multidisciplinary settings.

Target Achieved

Observations



SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING
POs & PSOs Attainment Levels and Actions for improvement

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

PO10: 

PO10 1.50 1.69

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO11: 

PO11 1.49 1.70

Action

POs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PO12: 

PO12 1.58 1.78

Action

PSOs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PSO1: 

Observations

Life-long learning:  Recognize the need for, and have the preparation and ability to engage in 

independent and life-long learning in the broadest context of technological change.

Target Achieved

Observations

Graduate will apply their knowledge in the domain of mechanical and multi-disciplinary engineering 

fields to solve real life problems in industries utilizing advanced technology

Observations

Project management and finance:  Demonstrate knowledge and understanding of the engineering and 

management principles and apply these to one’s own work, as a member and leader in a team, to 

manage projects and in multidisciplinary environments.

Target Achieved

Communication:  Communicate effectively on complex engineering activities with the engineering 

community and with society at large, such as, being able to comprehend and write effective reports and 

design documentation, make effective presentations, and give and receive clear instructions.

Target Achieved



SINHGAD  TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

NBN SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUES CAMPUS 

NBN SINHGAD SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING, AMBEGOAN (BK), PUNE - 41

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER ENGINEERING
POs & PSOs Attainment Levels and Actions for improvement

Academic Year: 2021 - 22

PSO1 1.47 1.64

Action

PSOs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PSO2: 

PSO2 1.39 1.59

Action

PSOs Target Level
Attainment 

Level

PSO3: 

PSO3 1.11 1.38

Action

Course Co-ordinator Program Co-ordinator Principal / Director

Target Achieved

Target Achieved

Observations

Graduate will implement their technical skills to solve social and environmental issues.

Target Achieved

Observations

Graduate will apply their knowledge and leadership qualities to identify entrepreneurial opportunities
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